Assembly Manual Advanced Pool Dome
Connection Kit - 14ft-15ft-16ft

WARNING 9
CHOKING HAZARD @
small parts
Adult assembly required
retain for future reference

MPL-AD07-VO1



BOX1 BOX2

Connection Kit

Pool Dome

| 14ft |76.85.50.02[1x ¥ 14ft {76.85.50.031X 14ft |76.85.10.33 | 4X |
| 15ft {76.85.50,02/1X |* 15ft {76.85.50.031X 15ft |76.85.10.33 | 4X
16ft {76.85.50.02/1X |* 16ft {76.85.50.031X 16ft |76.85.10.33 | 4X |
Tpc 4-1 \:|1:pcuz|5,1 |
| o o 42 e =:.?.:5_2 o
Taftdpes 1516fpcs ©° “Taftapcs 15, 16it5pcs >0 |
| D11mm D15m
14ft |76.14.65.04|4X 14ft {76.14.65.05 |1X 14ft |76.14,65.00 |1X |
| 15ft |76.15.65.23 | 4X 15ft {76.15.65.29 |1X 15ft |76.15.65.00 |1X
16ft |76.16.65.08 | 4X 16ft {76.16.65.09 |1X 16ft |76.16.65.00 |1X |
o o o
| 14t {76.85.11.07 |1X 14ft [76,85.11.07-L |1X
| 15ft {76.85.10.20 |1X 15ft [76.85.10.20-L1X |
16ft (76161111 |1X 16ft [7616.1111-L 1% |
; 1500mm . § |
| § 14t [8X 14t |4x §
| 15ft 10X 15t |5X ! |
| | 16t |8X 16t |5X |
§ 14t |76.85.19.05 |1X
1800mm |
| : 5 15t |76.85.19.08 |1X
| 16ft ; 16ft  |76.85.19.09 |1 |
| *
BOX REFERENCE: | XX.X |
| prooucTion 1D: | xxxfl XXX @

WwWWw.exittoys.com MPL-ADO7-V01




Assembly Manual Advanced Pool Dome
Connection Kit - 14ft-15ft-16ft

BOX1 14/15ft 76.85.19.10

16ft 76.85.19.11

—_—_—— — — == — — = — = = = — = = — — — \
(
| Blister A 14/15ft Blister A 16ft |
— | — I (e I
N (=D — il Q_]—D |
#16 M6X30mm QTY:4 #13 D12*D8*16 QTY:8 -) #16 M6X30mm QTY:4 #13D12*D8*16 QTY:8
| O #15 QTY:5 O Q #15 QTY:6 I
| #14 QTY:1 #14 QTY:1 |
I
| T gﬁgﬁgﬁgﬁ (00 gl | |
I
| #15 M8X32mm QTY:5 #13 QTY:8 #15 M8X32mm QTY:6 #13 QTY:8 |
I
I
I
I Blister B 14/15/16ft I
| I
| I
| I
| I
| I
I
#12 M6XR25 QTY:4 #13 M6XR30 QTY:4 |
I #12 QTY:8 |
© 0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,
| |
O |
I #16 QTY:4 mg 81&2 #14 QTY:2 #13 D12*D8*7.5 QTY:8 |
I
I
I
~ At

www.exittoys.com




@ o® @ @  76:86:30.00-Biister A \‘.‘

| W 000000
i %%%% ] OOOOOO |
. M4 QTY: E @ 5mm QTY:12 @ '

] o‘» O |

M6 QTY:4 |

76.86.30.10 - Blister B

T =

M6X32 QTY:12

i # =

ﬁﬁﬁﬁg ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ@

_— — — — — — —_— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

S~ —  —_—  —_—  —_—  —_—  —_— e —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_—_ =

Www.exittoys.com MPL-A007-VO1 3




Assembly Manual Advanced Pool Dome
Connection Kit - 14ft-15ft-16ft

www.exittoys.com MPL-AQD7-VO1



3a/3b/3c/3d

(C*\ R Additional plate|
Step No.| T il i Tube si Bolt "\\\\ Spacer Locknut Washer @
ep No. | Toprail section ube size ~0
(inch) %\%
M6xR38| M6xR30| M6xR25/ M6x42 | M6x32 | M6x20 | D12xD8x16 | D12xD8x7.5 M6 M6
11/4-15/8 4 8 8
3a 15/8-17/8 4 8 8
17/8-2 4 8
3b 2-25/8 4 8 4
X:£17/8/Y:£11/4 8
3c X: 22 1/41Y: £11/2
X: 42 3/8/Y: +15/8
X:27/8-3
3d Y:13/4-2 4 8 4

WwWWw.exittoys.com

MPL-ADO7-VO1




Assembly Manual Advanced Pool Dome
Connection Kit - 14ft-15ft-16ft

P A > Additional plate
U bolt fA o Bolt 6\\\ Spacer Locknut Washer @
Step No. [Toprail section Tube size N f’ 0 4
(inch)

: \ T
M6xR38| M6xR30| M6xR25| M6x42 | M6x32 | M6x20 | D12xD8x16 |D12xD8x7.5 M6 M6
D 11/4-15/8 4 8 8
3a @ 15/8-17/8 4 8 8
17/8-2 4 8
4x
|-

Ocd

M6xR30

A

(] (=)
11/4-15/8 — C o o

M6xR30 16mm M6x32mm
0 (=1
15/8-17/8 — C o —_

[ )
M6xXR30 7.5mm M6x32mm

178-2 — ( i —gt @Mﬁ

M6xR30 M6x32mm

14ft/15ft

T

www.exittoys.com

MPL-AQ




Additional plate

5 C @ S
U bolt f i Bolt S Spacer Locknut Washer
Step No. | Toprail section Tube size ™ %
p P & -0 © %‘\Qb

(inch) M6xR38 M6xR30| M6xR25| M6x42 | M6x32 | M6x20 | D12xD8x16 | D12xD8x7.5 M6 M6

3b @ 2-25/8 4 8 4

Choose
suitable holes

M6x20 D12xD8x7.5 M6x15

L M6xR38 M6x32

=t - \C{ﬁ
AT

14ft/15ft

ae

www.exittoys.com MPL-A007-VOT 7




Assembly Manual Advanced Pool Dome
Connection Kit - 14ft-15ft-16ft

LN 7 L Additional plate
U bolt f o Bolt G\\ Spacer Locknut Q“ Washer Q
Step No. |Toprail section Tube size h f 0 4 %
(inch) %

M6xR38 M6xR30| M6xR25 M6x42 | M6x32 | M6x20 | D12xD8x16 | D12xD8x7.5 M6 M6

X: 1 7/8 1 Y: 1 1/4 4 8 | |

3c X: 2 1/41Y: £11/2 4 8
X: 2 3/8 1 Y: +1 5/8 4 8 | |

[ )
:+17/8 (K
Y:+11/4 —> o

M6xR30 M6x32mm

[ )
421/4 (
Y:$11/2 =
M6xR30 M6x42mm

—)
1+23/8 — (
Y:+15/8 =
M6xR30 M6x42mm

Pl

x

Pl

14ft/15ft 16ft

www.exittoys.com




Additional plate

U bolt fﬂ ’ Bolt @\\ Spacer @ Locknut Washer
Step No.|T il secti Tube si : p
ep No.|Toprail section ube size i \0 Q 1% \%

inch
(inch) M6xR38| M6xR30 M6xR25| M6x42 | M6x32 | M6x20 D12xD8x16 | D12xD8x7.5 M6 Mé

X

pEA X:27/8-3
3d K M Yi13/4-2 4 8 4

8x
M6x20 D12xD8x7.5 M6x15

L

Choose
suitable holes

4x

@+%+%

M6xR30 M6x42

= - Mﬁ

14ft/15ft 16ft

N

Www.exittoys.com MPL-A007-VO1 9




Assembly Manual Advanced Pool Dome
Connection Kit - 14ft-15ft-16ft

-
.

4a/4b/4c

O

PN /C\ &5 Additional plate
U bolt f PN Bolt [N Spacer Locknut ‘\ Washer \
Step No.| Leg section Tube size l 0 Q 4 @
inch s
(inet) M6xR38| M6xR30| M6xR25| M6x42 | M6x32 | M6x20 |D12xD8x16 [D12xD8x7.5 M6 M6
11/8-15/8 4 8 8
4a X: #1112/ Y: +11/8 4 8 8
X:15/8/Y: £1 4 8 8
15/8-2 2 4 4 2
2-214 2 4 4 2
4b
21/4-21/2 2
21/2-25/8 2 4 | 2
X:£17/8/Y: 1 1/4 2 4 4 2
4c X:+2 1/8/Y: 1 3/8 2 4 4 2
X: 2 5/8/Y: +1 3/4 2 4 4 2

www.exittoys.com MPL-AQD7-VO1




P N _ Additional plate
0 ( Y
U bolt I ) Bolt - Spacer Locknut @\ Washer
Step No.| Leg section Tube size h j ~0 y
e 4
(inch) M6x38 | M6xR30| M6xR25| M6x42 | M6x32 | M6x20 | D12xD8x16| D12xD8x7.5 M6 M6
D
@ 11/8-15/8 4 8 8
S X,
4a Ff‘* \ X:211/2/Y:211/8 4 8 8
)
X: 1 5/8/Y: +1 4 8 8

WwWWw.exittoys.com

M6xR25

MPL-ADO7-VO1




Assembly Manual Advanced Pool Dome
Connection Kit - 14ft-15ft-16ft

P ~ < Additional plate
U bolt ‘&' % Bolt S Spacer Locknut ‘s“ Washer
Step No.| Leg section Tube size - f \\\\0 Q 4
inch 5 ’
(inch) M6xR38| M6xR30| M6xR25 M6x42 | M6x32 | M6x20 | D12xD8x16 | D12xD8x7.5 M6 M6
15/8-2 2 4 4 2
<D 2-21/4 2 4 4 2
4b
21/4-2112 2 4 2
21/2-25/8 2 4 2

(im) o
15/8-2 _><( O o

M6xR30  16mm M6x32mm
fm (m] (=]
2-21/4 —> \\

o (m} =)
M6xR38  7.5mm M6x32mm

21/4-21/2 —» ‘f- -
N =
M6xR38 M6x32mm
- -
21/2-25/8 — (\\,.. o
M6xR38 M6x42mm

www.exittoys.com




f’;: P Additional plate
U bolt ) ) Bolt & Spacer Locknut ‘ Washer \
Step No.| Leg section Tube size : i Q\O P @
et (
(inch) M6xR38| M6xR30| M6xR25| M6x42 | M6x32 | M6x20 | D12xD8x16 | D12xD8x7.5 M6 M6
X: 41 7/81Y: £1 1/4 2 4 4 2
4c X: 2 1/8 1 Y: +1 3/8 2 4 4 2
X: +2 5/8/Y: +1 3/4 2 4 4 2

A

X

(im)] (=]
/i)l Y‘ X:17/8/Y:11/4 — O o
v

M6xR30  16mm  M6x20mm

X (Im) =
S~} X:21/8/Y:13/8 — (
) -

—d
M6xR38 16mm_M6x20mm

<. cC 2 =
@X'ZS/S/Y.”M — (im) 3

M6xR38 16mm M6x32mm

WwWWw.exittoys.com

MPL-ADO7-VO1

13



Assembly Manual Advanced Pool Dome
Connection Kit - 14ft-15ft-16ft

Q. .

1pc — 4.1
= 52 —— 1pc —
1pc 1pc
— T T ] =
T4ft:Apcs  15,16ft5pcs = 43

14ft:4pcs  15,16ft:5pcs

4-1/5-1 4-3/5-3 4-3/5-3 4-3/5-3 4-3/5-3 4-2/5-2

<= €< 14ft P <=
4151 4353 4353 43553 4353 4353 _ 4-2/52
15ft,16ft

www.exittoys.com MPL-AQD7-VO1




~

Its better to
do on an
empty pool!

14ft

15ft/16ft

N 14ft/15ft
»

14ft/15ft

16ft

15

WwWWw.exittoys.com MPL-ADO7-V01




Assembly Manual Advanced Pool Dome
Connection Kit - 14ft-15ft-16ft

www.exittoys.com

14t 00
15f/16ft 5Xee
2
el
3 4

(3]

MPL-AGO7-VO1




WwWWw.exittoys.com

®
O

2y
&

—

14ft/15ft

2xo

16ft

@

MPL-ADO7-VO1

17



Assembly Manual Advanced Pool Dome

14ft

2x°

151t/16ft

»0

Connection Kit - 14ft-15ft-16ft

15ft

[\

14ft

www.exittoys.com

MPL-AGO7-VO1




WWW.exittoys.com

gll7z21111l20

1002

Contact information: EXIT Toys is part of:

Edisonstraat 83 info@exittoys.com

7006 RB Doetinchem, The Netherlands www.exittoys.com EXIT Toys is a registered trade mark of Dutch Toys Group




